01-/3-/000	
Patent a Paten	nd Trademark Office
To the Director of the Unite States Raten 103 103391 shed original occuments or 1. Name of conveying party(ies). Name of conveying party(ies). Name and address of receiving party(ies). Name: MastradSA Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
To the Director of the United State Rates 103103391 ched onginal occuments or 1. Name of conveying party(ies). Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: MastradSA Internal Address: Name: MastradSA Internal Add	
1. Name of conveying party(ies). Mathleu Lion and Lucas Bigron NOV 1 Cowan, Liebowitz & Lcanca, P.C. Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies). Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies). Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies). Assignment	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 16 rue Francois Truffaut Security Agreement Change of Name Paris, France 75012 Other City: State: Execution Date: June 9,2005 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents in	
Assignment	
Security Agreement — Change of Name Other City: State: Execution Date: June 9,2005 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s)	
City:State:	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents in	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents in	_ ZIP:
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents in	res 🔲 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No No. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents in	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Additional number of applications and patents in	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents in	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents in	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents in	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents in	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents in	
D. DDALDDDORED BADDOS AND DALEMS ID	
	volved: 1
Name: Mark Montague 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	1
loternal Addrage:	
Cowan Liebowitz Latman, P.C. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency credited or debited to-deposit account	HOURD DE
Authorized to be charged to deposit acc	ount
}	DUIT
Street Address: 1133 Avenue of the Americas 8. Deposit account number:	
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depos	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE . Statement and signature.	: account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document.	i account)
Mark Montague June 15, 200	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	s a true copy

Mail decuments to be recorded with required cover short information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Palent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1460, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

25402-018

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Mathieu Lion and Lucas Bignon

being joint inventors of certain improvements and inventions in

GLOVE

for which a United States Design Patent Application was filed herewith, hereby assign unto

Mastrad SA

a company organized and existing under the laws of France, and having a principal place of business at 16 rue Francois Truffaut 75012 Paris, France, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, inventions and said United States Patent Application, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof; and to all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in all countries; said improvements, inventions and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoove and for the use and behoove of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE COVENANT, AGREE AND WARRANT that we have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the Assignee may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal:

Date: 1 2005

Date: June 9, 2005

Date: June 9 2005

Date: June 9, 2005

25402/018/704955.1

Mathieu Lion

Witness

Lucas Bienon

Witness

PATENT REEL: 017051 FRAME: 0115

RECORDED: 06/15/2005